1	File No. 15-344
2 3	(ITEM) From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture,
4	requesting authorization to accept a donation of outdoor exercise equipment to be
5	installed in Warnimont Park in the City of Cudahy, by recommending adoption of the
6	following:
7 8	A RESOLUTION
9	A RESOLUTION
10	WHEREAS, Aurora St. Luke's South Shore and Aurora Health Care Foundation
11	(Aurora) have expressed interest in purchasing and installing outdoor exercise
12	equipment in Warnimont Park; and
13	oquipmont in Warrimont Fant, and
14	WHEREAS, Aurora donated the original wooden outdoor exercise equipment in
15	Warnimont Park that no longer exists; and
16	3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
17	WHEREAS, the project cost would be approximately \$40,000; and
18	
19	WHEREAS, the Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment, at its meeting of
20	May 12, 2015, recommended adoption of the Director's request (vote 7-0); now,
21	therefore,
22	
23	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby
24	authorizes the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture to accept the donation of
25	outdoor exercise equipment to be installed in Warnimont Park in the City of Cudahy.
26	
27	
28 29	ag 05/12/15
30	S:\Committees\2015\May\PE&E\Resolutions\15-344.doc
	•